negotiations held with the assistance and help of the Mediators

have  resolved  their  disputes/differences  and  have  agreed  to

dissolve their marriage on the following terms and conditions:

(i) The  husband,  namely,  Alok  Mishra  would  pay  a  total

sum  of  Rs.8,50,000/-  (Rupees  Eight  Lakhs  Fifty

Thousand only) to the wife, namely, Garima Mishra as

full  and final  settlement  towards  the rights of the  wife

towards  alimony,  maintenance,  etc.  which  the  wife

accepts  for  a  full  and  final  settlement  of  her  rights

towards the alimony, maintenance, etc.